2173 Salk Avenue, Suite 175
Carlsbad, CA 92008
☎ 800-522-5546
💻  vcclite.com
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
PCN Number:  503
Date of Issue: 4/27/2020
PCN Effective Date: 4/27/2020
Last Time Buy Date: 4/27/2020
Last Time Ship Date: 4/27/2020
Type of Change: End of Life (EOL) for MB200 Series
Title of Change: MB200 Series has been discontinued
Description and
Reason for Change:
Material MB200 MIDGET BAYONET BASE T1 3-4 has
been discontinued by the supplier and an
equivalent product is not offered.
Sannah Vinding
Director of Product Development & Marketing: _________________________________
📧  VCC Contact E-mail: customerservice@vcclite.com                 MKR F-001
Product Change Notification
Rev 10/17/2017
Doc ID: c67a718c82ec13f01ad211cb0d1b6af8d82bd131
2173 Salk Avenue, Suite 175
Carlsbad, CA 92008
☎ 800-522-5546
💻  vcclite.com
AFFECTED PART NUMBER(s)
Manufacturer
Part Number
(MPN)
Description Discontinued
per PCN
Suggested
Alternative Part
Number(s)
Description of the
Difference
MB200
Series
T-1 ¾ Sub Miniatur
Lamp with Bayonet
Base
Yes N/A N/A
📧  VCC Contact E-mail: customerservice@vcclite.com                 MKR F-001
Product Change Notification
Rev 10/17/2017
Doc ID: c67a718c82ec13f01ad211cb0d1b6af8d82bd131
sku skuname productstatus
MB200‐ALP12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐ALP15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐ALP2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐ALP24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐ALP28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐ALP5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐ALP6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐BCA12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐BCA15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐BCA2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐BCA24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐BCA28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐BCA5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐BCA6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐BCG12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐BCG15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐BCG2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐BCG24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐BCG28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐BCG5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐BCG6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐BCR12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐BCR15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐BCR2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐BCR24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐BCR28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐BCR5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐BCR6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐GLP12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐GLP15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐GLP2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐GLP24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐GLP28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐GLP5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐GLP6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐LRG12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub RED/GRN EOL
MB200‐LRG15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub RED/GRN EOL
MB200‐LRG2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub RED/GRN EOL
MB200‐LRG24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub RED/GRN EOL
MB200‐LRG28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub RED/GRN EOL
MB200‐LRG5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub RED/GRN EOL
MB200‐LRG6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub RED/GRN EOL
MB200‐NFA12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NFA15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NFA2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NFA24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NFA28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NFA28HD LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 LED Bayonet EOL
MB200‐NFA5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NFA6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NFB12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NFB15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NFB2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NFB24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NFB28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NFB5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NFB6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NFG12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NFG15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NFG2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NFG24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NFG28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NFG5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NFG6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NFR12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NFR15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NFR2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NFR24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NFR28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NFR5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NFR6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NKA12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NKA15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NKA2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NKA24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NKA28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NKA5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NKA6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NKB12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NKB15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NKB2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NKB24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NKB28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NKB5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NKB6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NKG12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NKG15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NKG2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NKG24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NKG28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NKG5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NKG6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NKL12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NKL15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NKL2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NKL24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NKL28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NKL5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NKL6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NKO12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NKO15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NKO2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NKO24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NKO28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NKO5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NKO6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NKR12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NKR15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NKR2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NKR24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NKR28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NKR5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NKR6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NKW12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NKW15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NKW2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NKW24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NKW28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NKW5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NKW6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NWA12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NWA15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NWA2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NWA24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NWA28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NWA5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NWA6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Amber EOL
MB200‐NWB12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NWB15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NWB2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NWB24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NWB28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NWB5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NWB6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Blue EOL
MB200‐NWG12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NWG15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NWG2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NWG24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NWG28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NWG5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NWG6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Green EOL
MB200‐NWL12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NWL15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NWL2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NWL24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NWL28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NWL5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NWL6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub WWht EOL
MB200‐NWO12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NWO15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NWO2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NWO24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NWO28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NWO5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NWO6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Orange EOL
MB200‐NWR12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NWR15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NWR2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NWR24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NWR28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NWR5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NWR6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐NWW12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NWW15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NWW2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NWW24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NWW28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NWW5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐NWW6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub CWht EOL
MB200‐RLP12H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 12V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐RLP15H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 15V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐RLP2 LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 2V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐RLP24H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 24V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐RLP28H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 28V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐RLP5H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 5V Sub Red EOL
MB200‐RLP6H LED Lamp T‐1 3/4 Bayonet 6V Sub Red EOL